
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

February 14, 2024 

Via Electronic Filing 

Jeff Killip 
Executive Director/Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: In the Matter of PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Co., 
Revised Clean Energy Implementation Plan. 
Docket UE-210829 

Dear Executive Director Killip: 

Please find enclosed the signed Confidentiality Agreement for Corinne O. Olson 
on behalf of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers in the above-referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance.  Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jesse Gorsuch 
Jesse Gorsuch 

Enclosure 
cc:  Service List 

UE-210829
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Confidentiality 

Agreement of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties shown below via 

electronic mail. 

DATED this 14th day of February, 2024. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
 

For Pacific Power: 
Zachary Rogala 
Ariel Son 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacifcorp.com 
 
For Sierra Club: 
Rose Monahan 
Sierra Club Environmental Law 
Program 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Nash I. Callaghan 
Josephine Strauss 
Liam Weiland 
Washington Utilities & 
Transportation  
Commission 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
Ellison Folk 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
folk@smwlaw.com 
 
NW Energy Coalition 
Lauren McCloy 
Charlee Thompson 
NWEC 
811 1st Ave., Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
charlee@nwenergy.org 
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nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 
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